Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Serial number 12/496,095 previously recorded on Reel 022907 Frame 0991. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clint Lahey	06/09/2009
Matthew Lambert	05/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husqvarna Consumer Outdoor Products N.A., Inc.				
Street Address:	1030 Stevens Creek Road				
City:	August				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	30907				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12496727	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jjirousek@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Kachmarik/Pearne & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

NAME OF SURMITTED	Ronald M. Kachmarik
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WRO-43795

Total Attachments: 12

source=WRO-43795-Correct-Serial-Number#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025573 FRAME: 0293 12496/2/

CH \$40,00

501393797

source=WRO-43795-Correct-Serial-Number#page2.tif source=WRO-43795-Correct-Serial-Number#page3.tif source=WRO-43795-Correct-Serial-Number#page4.tif source=WRO-43795-Correct-Serial-Number#page5.tif source=WRO-43795-Correct-Serial-Number#page6.tif source=WRO-43795-Correct-Serial-Number#page7.tif source=WRO-43795-Correct-Serial-Number#page8.tif source=WRO-43795-Correct-Serial-Number#page9.tif source=WRO-43795-Correct-Serial-Number#page10.tif source=WRO-43795-Correct-Serial-Number#page11.tif source=WRO-43795-Correct-Serial-Number#page12.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form
Navigation: Quadra - Greenta Dec - Companyon - Copyrig - Roomy - Power - Apartmen - Sign

EPAS v.1.4.2 PTO-1595 (Rev. 05/03) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Signature

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Serial number 12/496,095 previously recorded on Reel 022907 Frame 0991. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clint Lahey	06/09/2009
Matthew Lambert	05/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husqvarna Consumer Outdoor Products N.A., Inc.			
Street Address:	1030 Stevens Creek Road			
City:	August			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	30907			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12496727

PATENT_{12/30/2010} REEL: 025573 FRAME: 0295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

jjirousek@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Ronald M. Kachmarik/Pearne & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:

1801 East 9th Street Suite 1200

Address Line 4:

Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

Total Attachments: 3

source=WRO-43795-PASS-Signed#page1.tif source=WRO-43795-PASS-Signed#page2.tif source=WRO-43795-PASS-Signed#page3.tif

Next Screen

Back

Cancel

Save

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

34,512

12/30/2010 01:48 PM EST

// CO/ COIT / IV8: C/ AM PAGE 2/005 rax Server

O:PEARNE & GORDON LLP COM NY:1801 EAST 9TH STREET, { :. 1200



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



JULY 23, 2010

PTAS

PEARNE & GORDON LLP 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, STE. 1200 CLEVELAND, OH 44114

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/22/2010 REEL/FRAME: 024725/0473

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE SERIAL NUMBER PREVIOUSLY BRIEF: RECORDED ON REEL 022907 FRAME 0991. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS

THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

DOCKET NUMBER: WRO-43795

ASSIGNOR:

LAHEY, CLINT DOC DATE: 06/09/2009

ASSIGNOR:

LAMBERT, MATTHEW DOC DATE: 05/08/2009

ASSIGNEE:

HUSQVARNA CONSUMER OUTDOOR PRODUCTS N.A., INC. 1030 STEVENS CREEK ROAD AUGUSTA GEORGIA 30907

SERIAL NUMBER: 12496727

FILING DATE: 07/02/2009

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: TRIGGER CONTROLLER

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.usero.gov

PATENT REEL: 025573 FRAME: 0297

0.0

//20/2010 /:US:2/ AM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

O:PEARNE & GORDON LLP CON NY:1801 EAST 9TH STREET, 1200

024725/0473 PAGE 2

THERESA FREDERICK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

O:PEARNE & GORDON LLP COM NY:1801 EAST 9TH STREET, 1 1200

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			07/22/2010 501240015	es to surjuit	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial 022907 Frame 0991. Assignor(s) hereby co-	Number previously reconfirms the Assignment	orded on Reel of Assignors	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		ı	lame	Execution Date	
Clint Lahey				06/09/2009	
Matthew Lambert				05/08/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Husqvarna (Husqvarna Consumer Outdoor Products N.A., Inc.] .
Street Address:	1030 Steven	s Cree	k Road		**
City:	Augusta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30907				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		97007
Application Number:		12496	727		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (216)579-6073					
(210)010-0070					
Phone:					
Email:	lschilens@pearne.com				
Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon LLP					
Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th St					
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		WRO-43795			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ronald M. Kachmarik			

Total Attachments: 4

source=WRO-43795-PASS-Signed#page1.tif

ODETO 7/26/2010 7:09:27 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

O:PEARNE & GORDON LLP COM NY:1801 EAST 9TH STREET, { : 1200

source=WRO-43795-PASS-Signed#page2.tif source=WRO-43795-PASS-Signed#page3.tif source=WRO-43795-Original_Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif

SAUXY

or a UXT

43.00

PATENT

REEL: 025573 FRAME: 0300

OPPIO

7/6/2008 8:38:13 PM PAGE 2/004 rax berver

:PEARNE & GORDON LLP COMPA :: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, STF | 1200



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



JULY 06, 2009

500901757A

PTAS

PEARNE & GORDON LLP 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, STE. 1200 CLEVELAND, OH 44114-3108

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/02/2009

REEL/FRAME: 022907/0991

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: WRO-43795

ASSIGNOR:

LAHEY, CLINT

DOC DATE: 06/09/2009

ASSIGNOR:

LAMBERT, MATTHEW

DOC DATE: 05/08/2009

ASSIGNEE:

HUSQVARNA CONSUMER OUTDOOR PRODUCTS N.A., INC. 1030 STEVENS CREEK ROAD AUGUSTA, GEORGIA 30907

SERIAL NUMBER: 12496095 should be 12496727 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: VARIABLE SPEED CONTROLLER

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.cov

USPTU //6/2008 8:38:13 PM PAGE 3/004 F&X SERVER

:PEARNE & GORDON LLP COMPA ::1801 EAST 9TH STREET, ST! | 1200

022907/0991 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

:PEARNE & GORDON LLP COMPA :: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, ST/ 1200

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

07/02/2009 500901757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clint Lahey	06/09/2009
Matthew Lambert	05/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husqvama Consumer Outdoor Products N.A., Inc.
Street Address:	1030 Stevens Creek Road
City:	Augusta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30907

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12496095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216) 579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2165791700

Email: Correspondent Name: lschilens@peame.com Peame & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1:

1801 East 9th Street, Ste. 1200

Address Line 4:

Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

WRO-43795

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ronald M. Kachmarik

Total Attachments: 3

source=WRO-43740-PASS-Signed#page1.tif source=WRO-43740-PASS-Signed#page2.tif

source=WRO-43740-PASS-Signed#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025573 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

TRIGGER CONTROLLER

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. WRO-43795.

WHEREAS, Husqvarna Consumer Outdoor Products N.A., Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1030 Stevens Creek Road, Augusta, Georgia 30907, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFOR, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Post Office Address: 502 Ventura Place, Mount Pleasant, South Carolina 29464

STATE OF South Carolina)

SS.

COUNTY OF WILLIAMS borg

The above named Clint Lahey, known to me, appeared before me this ## day of 5000, 2009, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Notary Seal)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2045

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2015

Mat Let	5/8/09	5/8/09
Matthew Lambert	Date I signed this	Date I signed Declaration

Post Office Address: 113 Oak Bluff Road, Summerville, South Carolina, 29485

STATE OF) ; SS. COUNTY OF)

The above named Matthew Lambert, known to me, appeared before me this of your and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Morary Public

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025573 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 12/30/2010